
Model No. 
Track _ Ref. 
Style Notes 

RPor 
RPE 

RPor RPE 
Head & QK 

Record 
Head & QK 

Playback 
Head 6, QK 

Erase 
Head & QK 

Track a Re*. RP or RP or RPE 
Model No. Style * Notes RPE Head & QK 

MORSE/ELECTROPHONIC (Continued) 
TR1000 
TR1000A 
TR5600CC 
TR7100CC 
TRD53 
TRD108 
TRD118 
2 
2U 
2UA 
3PQ725 
4D660CCCC 
9U 
102R 
105 
107 
108 
215 
216 
217 
447 
451 
487 
915 
916 
917 
942P 
947 
948 

8 S - 39 
8S 
8S 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8 S - 3 9 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
8S 
8T4C 
8S 
8 S - 3 9 
8S - 3 9 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8T4C - Play 
8S4C - Play 
8 Quad - 39 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S - 3 9 

RPE 
RP 
RP 
RPE 
RP 
RPE 
RPE 

RP 

RP 
P 
P 
P 
P 

RP 

RP 

RPE 

6800 
NONE 
NONE 
6800 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 
NONE 
6800 

Record 
Head & QK 

5832 

Playback 
Head & QK 

5800 
5800 
5800 

5832 

5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
NONE 
NONE 

5800 
5800 
5800 

Erase 
Head & QK 

NONE 
NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 
NONE 

MOTOROLA 
CP5CE 
CP7CN 
CP7CW 
CP10FN 
CP30FN 
CP500EN 
GA148JU 
GP1FE 
GP12GURCA1 
GP16GWRC/-1 
GP31GH 
GP40GW 
HS2350 
M8600 
Sapphire XXI 
T6SMC 
T6SMF 
T6SMM 
TF752S 
TF800S 
TF864AX 
TM213S 
TM297M 
TM413S 
TM703S 
TM709S 
TM71IS 
TM713S 
TM714S 
TM718S 
TM912S 
TM920S 
TM2005 
VM100TD 
VM100TP 
YGA148JU 
1CH4007 
1FD4103 
1MT4002 
1MY4106 
2CR4107 
2FD4103 
2LN4110 
2MR4111 
2MT4108 
2MY4106 
2MZ4101 
2TB4109 

8S - 3 9 
8S 
8S 
8S 
2M 
8S 
8T4C Quad - 39 
2 M - 39 
4S 
4S 
2M - 107 
2M 
4S 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
85 
8S 
8S 
8 S - 3 9 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
8 S - 3 9 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8T4C - 39 
8T4C 
8 S - 3 9 
4S 
4S 
8T4C Quad - 39 
8 S - 3 9 
8T 
8 S - 3 9 
8T 
8T 
8T 
8T 
8T 
8T 
8T 
8T 
8T 

P 
P 
P 

P 

RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 

P 
P 
P 

P 

P 

P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 

RP 
P 
RP 
RP 

P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 
P 

NONE 

5140A 
5230A 
5230A 
5140A 
NONE 
1207+38 

5832 

1207+38 
1207+38 

5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 

5800 
5832 

5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5832 

5800 

5832 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
1401+18 

1401+18 
1401+18 

MUNTZ (CLARION) 
A40 
A50 
C90 
C90 
C100 
C100 
DF30 
M40 
M50 
M430 
M500 
M650 
M651 
M883 
M886 
M888 
M940 
PA430A 
PA434 

4S 
4S 
4S 
8S 
4S - 39 
8S 
4S 
4S 
4S 
8S 
4S 
4T4C 
4T4C 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
8S - 39 
4 C - 3 9 
8S 
8T4C - 39 

P 

P 

P 

P 

RPE 6005 

1252 
1252 
5800 
1252 
5800 

1252 
5801 

| NONE 
NONE 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5400 
5801 
5S32 

NATIONAL 
RS722 
RS760S 
RS775S 
755S 

4S 
4S 
4S 
4S 

RPE 
RP 
RP 

1207+66 
1207+66 
1207+66 

1207+66 1221+66 1401+19 
1408+19 
1408+19 
1401+19 

NEWCOMB (See Professional Guide) 
NIVICO 

| TRU 150 | 8S j P 

NIVICO (Continued) 
4TR-4 
1100 
1310 
9810 

4M -
8S 
8S 
8S 

- 3 6 RP 
P 
P 
P 

1202+102 
5800 
5800 
5800 

1402+19 

NORTH AMERICAN PHILLIPS (See also NORELCO) 
Carrycord 140 
EL3555A 
N220O-44 
T2-277A 
54B 
100 
101 
201 
220 
301 
401 
420 
3300 
3301 
3310A 
3501 
3528 
3534 
3534A 
3541/54B 
3542 
3549 
3554 
3555 
3584 
3585 
3586 
3858 
4407 

NONE 
4S 
2 M - 8 2 
NONE 
4S 
2M - 23,46,47 
2M 
4S 
NONE 
4S 
4S 
4S 
NONE 
NONE 
2M 
4S 
4S 
4S 
4S 
4S - 2 3 
4S 
4S 
2 M - 2 3 
4S 
2M - 46, 23 
2 M - 2 3 , 46. 47 
2M 
2 M - 2 3 
4S 

RP 

RP 
RP 
RP 

RP 
RP 
RP 

RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 

8610+66 

3202+77 
8408+66 
1202+66 

1202+66 
1202+66 
8610+66 

1202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 
1 202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 
3202+77 
8610+66 
3202+21 
3202+77 
8408+66 
3202+77 
1202+86 

NONE 

1202+66 

NONE 

3600+18 
NONE 
1408+19 

1408+19 
1408+19 
NONE 

1408+19 
1408+19 
1408+19 
1408+19 
1400+18 
NSI 
1408+19 
3600+18 
NONE 
3600+18 
3600+18 
NONE 
3600+18 
NSI 

NORELCO (See also NORTH AMERICAN PHILLIPS) 
EL3303 
EL3312A/54 
EL3541D/ZZ 
N2401/44 
RR25 
22R482/44M 
101 
1320 
1420A 
1440 
1530 
1570 
2400 
2400P 
2502 
3170 
3554B 
4408/94 

2M 
2M 
4S 
4S 
2M 
2M 
2M 
2 M - 8 3 
2M 
2M - 3 9 
2M 
2M 
4 S - 3 9 
4S 
2M 
4S 
2 M - 2 3 
4S 

RP 

RP 

RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 

RP 
RP 
P 
RP 
RP 
RP 

NONE 

NONE 
5230A 
NONE 
NONE 
8408+66 
5140 A 
NONE 
5140A 
NONE 
NONE 
5230A 
5230A 

5230A 
3202+77 
1207+66 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

NONE 
3600+18 
NONE 

NUTONE 
SORRENTO 
2405 
2406 

4S 
4S 
4S 

RP 
RP 
RP 

1202+66 
1201+66 
1207+38 

1402+19 
1400+19 
1401+18 

OKI 
FT2020 
III 
SORRENTO 
222 
300 
300D 
333 
555 
3000 

4S 
2M 
4S 
4 S - 76 
4 S - 76 
4S 
4 S - 7 6 
4 S - 7 6 
4 S - 76 

RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 
RP 

3101+21 
1202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 
1202+66 

1202+66 1202+66 1402+19 
3601+19 
1402*19 
1402+19 
1402+19 
1402+19 
1402+19 
1402+19 
1402+19 

OLSON 
AM232A 
AU332A 
RA959 
RA964 
707 

2M 
8S - 3 9 
4S 
8 S - 3 9 
4S 

RP 

RP 
RPE 
RP 

3101+21 

5230A 
6800 
1200+66 

5801 
2202 

NONE 

1401+19 

OLYMPIC 
AM232A 
PCT823 
SKTC340 
SKTC340B 
T29320 
T29321 
T29400 
T29402 
T29405 
T29412 
T29440 
T29442 
T29450 
T29500FP 
T29501FPG 
T29601 
T29603 
T29609 
T29630 
TDA301 
TP9 
TP10 
TR801 

2M 
8 S - 3 9 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
2S 

RP 
P 

P 
P 
P 
RP 

3101+21 

2000+38 

5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 
5800 

NSI 

ORRTRONICS 

j 5800 

AUTOM.8 
P-600BF AUTO 
100 
101 
261 
621 

8S 
2S 
8S 
8S 
8S 
8S 

P 5800 
2001 
6800 
5800 
5800 
5800 


